

St. Clair County Road Commission
 2021 Northern St. Clair County Paving Projects
 St. Clair County, Michigan
 January 15, 2021 @ 10:00 AM Bid Opening

Bidder	Lakeport Area North	Jeddo Road	Fairway Drive	Allen Road	Bid Bond Y or N	Total of all projects
1. Ace Saginaw Paving Company	\$ 328,403 ¹⁸ / ₁	\$ 150,154 ⁵⁶ / ₁	\$ 141,784 ³⁴ / ₁	\$ 175,802 ⁶⁷ / ₁		\$ 796,144 ⁷⁵ / ₁
2. Ajax Paving Ind.						
3. L & L Construction						
4. Asphalt Specialist	\$ 369,605 ⁹⁶ / ₁	\$ 184,154 ⁹⁴ / ₁	\$ 151,172 ³³ / ₁	\$ 204,477 ¹⁹ / ₁		\$ 909,410 ³² / ₁
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
10.						

Opened by: Lionel A. Crawford

Witnessed by: [Signature]

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 110521-01
Description: 1.5" HMA Overlay & Shoulders
Location: Lakeport Area North Burtchville Twp
Projects(s): 110521-01

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$362,602.57	10.41%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$328,403.18	0.00%	-9.43%
2	(03601) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	\$369,605.96	12.54%	1.93%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
0002	3027031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	580	Ton	\$28.00	\$16,240.00	\$34.00	\$19,720.00	\$34.00	\$19,720.00
0003	5010703 HMA, LVSP	3,359	Ton	\$93.00	\$312,387.00	\$81.40	\$273,422.60	\$92.00	\$309,028.00
0004	8110041 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	80	Ft	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$5.95	\$476.00	\$6.50	\$520.00
0005	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	12,677	Ft	\$0.15	\$1,901.55	\$0.10	\$1,267.70	\$0.11	\$1,394.47
0006	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	21,041	Ft	\$0.22	\$4,629.02	\$0.12	\$2,524.92	\$0.13	\$2,735.33
0007	8120035 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	226	Ea	\$11.00	\$2,486.00	\$15.00	\$3,390.00	\$16.50	\$3,729.00
0008	8120036 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	226	Ea	\$1.00	\$226.00	\$0.01	\$2.26	\$0.01	\$2.26
0009	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
0010	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
0011	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
0012	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	900	Ft	\$2.10	\$1,890.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
0013	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	356	Sft	\$3.25	\$1,157.00	\$4.00	\$1,424.00	\$4.20	\$1,495.20
0014	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	356	Sft	\$1.00	\$356.00	\$0.01	\$3.56	\$0.01	\$3.56
0015	8120352 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	12	Sft	\$6.50	\$78.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$6.50	\$78.00
0016	8120353 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	12	Sft	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$0.01	\$0.12

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8120370	1	LSUM	Traf Regulator Control	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Bid Totals:						\$362,602.57		\$328,403.18		\$369,605.96

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610415-2020
Description: Wedge & 2.0" HMA Overlay
Location: Jeddo Road Burtchville Twp
Projects(s): 610415-2020

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$160,002.66	6.55%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$150,154.56	0.00%	-6.15%
2	(03601) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	\$184,154.94	22.64%	15.09%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
0002	3027031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	304	Ton	\$28.00	\$8,512.00	\$30.50	\$9,272.00	\$34.00	\$10,336.00
0003	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,583	Ton	\$79.00	\$125,057.00	\$75.40	\$119,358.20	\$91.00	\$144,053.00
0004	5017031 _ HMA Wedging	79	Ton	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$95.00	\$7,505.00	\$100.00	\$7,900.00
0005	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	3,012	Ft	\$0.16	\$481.92	\$0.12	\$361.44	\$0.13	\$391.56
0006	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	11,178	Ft	\$0.23	\$2,570.94	\$0.16	\$1,788.48	\$0.17	\$1,900.26
0007	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
0008	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	448	Ft	\$2.10	\$940.80	\$2.00	\$896.00	\$2.00	\$896.00
0009	8120352 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	12	Sft	\$6.50	\$78.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$6.50	\$78.00
0010	8120353 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	12	Sft	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$0.12	\$1.44	\$0.01	\$0.12
0011	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
0012	8127050 _ Monument Box, Special	1	Ea	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Bid Totals:					\$160,002.66		\$150,154.56		\$184,154.94

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 12511
Description: 1.5" HMA Overlay & Shoulders
Location: Fairway Drive Fort Gratiot Township
Projects(s): 12511

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$137,359.78	-3.12%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$141,784.34	0.00%	3.22%
2	(03601) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	\$151,172.23	6.62%	10.05%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
0002	3027031 _ CL II, Approach, Modified	26	Ton	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$30.50	\$793.00	\$34.00	\$884.00
0003	3027031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	253	Ton	\$28.00	\$7,084.00	\$30.50	\$7,716.50	\$34.00	\$8,602.00
0004	5010703 HMA, LVSP	1,358	Ton	\$82.00	\$111,356.00	\$85.80	\$116,516.40	\$91.00	\$123,578.00
0005	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	8,420	Ft	\$0.15	\$1,263.00	\$0.10	\$842.00	\$0.11	\$926.20
0006	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	10,459	Ft	\$0.22	\$2,300.98	\$0.14	\$1,464.26	\$0.15	\$1,568.85
0007	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
0008	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	448	Ft	\$2.10	\$940.80	\$3.00	\$1,344.00	\$2.00	\$896.00
0009	8120352 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	18	Sft	\$6.50	\$117.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$6.50	\$117.00
0010	8120353 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	18	Sft	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$0.01	\$0.18
0011	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
Bid Totals:					\$137,359.78		\$141,784.34		\$151,172.23

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610531
Description: Crush and Shape Base, HMA Stabilize Base, HMA Overlay, Shoulders and Pavement Markings
Location: Allen Rd - Lapeer Rd to West Water Rd Kimball Township
Projects(s): 610531

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$185,772.20	5.67%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$175,802.67	0.00%	-5.36%
2	(03601) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	\$204,477.19	16.31%	10.06%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0002	3027031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	260	Ton	\$28.00	\$7,280.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$34.00	\$8,840.00
0003	3057011 _ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Mod.	9,723	Syd	\$2.75	\$26,738.25	\$2.49	\$24,210.27	\$2.70	\$26,252.10
0004	5010050 HMA, 4E1	1,089	Ton	\$80.00	\$87,120.00	\$73.30	\$79,823.70	\$90.00	\$98,010.00
0005	8110074 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, School	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
0006	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,209	Ft	\$0.16	\$353.44	\$0.13	\$287.17	\$0.14	\$309.26
0007	8110233 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	6,787	Ft	\$0.23	\$1,561.01	\$0.18	\$1,221.66	\$0.20	\$1,357.40
0008	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	4	Ea	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
0009	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	4	Ea	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.10	\$0.40
0010	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
0011	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	280	Ft	\$2.10	\$588.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$2.00	\$560.00
0012	8120252 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	10	Ea	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$220.00
0013	8120253 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	10	Ea	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
0014	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	180	Sft	\$6.50	\$1,170.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$4.40	\$792.00
0015	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	180	Sft	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$0.01	\$1.80

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Asphalt Specialists, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0016	8120352	48	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	\$6.50	\$312.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$6.50	\$312.00
0017	8120353	48	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$0.01	\$0.48
0018	8127050	1	Ea	_ Monument Box, Special	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
0019	8507022	14,585	Gal	_ Asphalt Cement Binder	\$3.50	\$51,047.50	\$3.17	\$46,234.45	\$3.49	\$50,901.65
Bid Totals:						\$185,772.20		\$175,802.67		\$204,477.19